

CA No. 123/2025
RAJESH Vs. TARUN KUMAR
PS (Bawana)

20.12.2025

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing (VC) in terms of directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi vide roster dated 17.12.2025.

Present: Ms. Ekta Sharma, Ld. counsel for the appellant
alongwith appellant in person.

Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. counsel for the respondent
alongwith respondent in person.

An amount of Rs. 80,000/- in cash handed over to respondent Tarun Kumar. The endorsement is made on the last ordersheet in this regard.

Put up for further payment on 07.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.12.2025