

CA No. 123/2025  
RAJESH Vs. TARUN KUMAR  
PS (Bawana)

**07.02.2026**

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. counsel Ms. Ekta  
Sharma.

Respondent in person.

Appellant seeks some more time to make further  
payment to the respondent submitting that his wife has admitted  
in AIIMS hospital, hence, he could not make the payment.

Heard.

At request of the appellant, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further payment on 16.03.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**07.02.2026**